(IFC) (2010) as contained in the OECD (2017) report which asserts that for emerging 
economies, MSMEs contribute up to 45% of total employment and 33% of GDP. According to 
the Small and Medium  Enterprises  Development  Agency  of  Nigeria (SMEDAN)  (2013)  and  
the  National  Bureau  of Statistics  (2013),  there  were  37,067,416  (Thirty  Seven Million,  
Sixty  Seven  Thousand,  Four Hundred and Sixteen) Micro, Small and Medium Scale Enterprise 

(MMSMEs) in Nigeria as at 2013 which employed over 84% of the total labour force, and 
contributing 48.47% to the Gross Domestic Product (GDP). 

Studies  have  shown that  tax  related  issues  have  resulted  in  untimely  exit  of

[...]

Descriptive survey research design was adopted. The population of the study comprised of 
sixty eight (68) MSMEs currently operating in Kogi State and Abuja. They have 726 personnel 
comprised of fifty six (56) managers and 671 accountants. The sample for the study consisted 
of two hundred and fifty-eight (258) respondents, (20 managers and 238 accountants from the 
two states. Taro Yamane formula for sampling technique was used to select the two hundred 

and fifty-eight (258) respondents, representing 36% of the population. The research 
hypotheses for the study were tested using z-test statistics to establish p < 0.05 significant 
differences. The analysis revealed that there is no significant difference in the mean opinion

[...]

Data was collected through primary 
sources by administering questionnaire and interview guide. The population consists of 3,664 
registered MSMEs in Ondo State. Using Taro Yamane, the study derived the 400 sample size. 
Out of the total questionnaire administered, three hundred and sixty-two (362) copies of the 
questionnaire were retrieved and used to arrive at the findings of the study. A5 point Likert-
scale was employed in the administration of questionnaire with scales ranging from “Strongly 
Agree” denoted by 1 to “Strongly Disagree” represented by 5 with neutral scores amid the two